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10.4 Forest fires, by cause, 1972, compared with ten-year average 1962-71 (concluded) 

Cause Average 1962-71 1972 
No. % No. % 

Other industries 
Incendiary 
Miscellaneous known 
Unknown 

Total, man-caused 

Lightning 

Total, all fires 

308 
324 

1,175 
386 

5.587 

2.075 

7,662 

4 
4 

16 
5 

73 

27 

100 

232 
442 

1,654 
364 

5,703 

2,524 

8.227 

3 
5 

20 
4 

69 

31 

100 

10.5 Volume of wood cut, by province, 1969-71 (thousand cubic feet) 

Province or territory 1969 1970 1971 

Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia 
Yukon Territory and Northwest Territories 

Canada 

83,213 
5,638 

121,227 
236,414 

1,060,070 
621,645 

52,901 
82,130 

145,773 
1,890,052 

4,753 

4,303,816 

100,610 
8,636 

113,853 
240,664 

1,020,550 
593,315 

44,482 
83,880 

146,331 
1,932,628 

2,941 

4,287,890 

82,080 
7,470 

114,282 
243,846 
938,690 
559,340 

54,937 
80,930 

146,129 
1,997,082 

2,417 

4,227,203 

10.6 Volume of wood cut, by type of product, 1969-71 (thousand cubic feet) 

Type of product 1969 1970 1971 

Logs and bolts 
Pulpwood 
Fuelwood 
Poles and piling 
Round mining timber 
Wood for charcoal 
Fence posts 
Fence rails 
Miscellaneous roundwood 

Total 

2,593,799 
1,512,369 

151,346 
8,901 
3,955 
1,560 

20,506 
469 

10.911 

4,303,816 

2,671,355 
1,426,783 

144,649 
7,696 
3,341 
1,440 

20.365 
896 

11,365 

4,287,890 

2,752,727 
1,303,197 

131,835 
5,239 
3,044 

12,009 

19,152 

4,227,203 

10.7 Lumlier production and shipments and value of all shipments of the sawmill and planing mill industry, by 
province, 1970 and 1971 

Year and province or territory 

1970 
Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia 
Yukon Territory and Northwest Terri tories 

Canada 

1971 
Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia 
Yukon Territory and Northwest Terri tories 

Canada 

Lumber 
Production 
Mfbm 

22,586 
1,849 

168,436 
278,888 

1.579,627 
771,000 

30,678 
52,157 

409,452 
7,349.642 

' 
10,671,645 

18,367 
1,347 

142.593 
282.008 

1,662,938 
822,626 

43,604 
86,851 

474,922 
8,490,241 

5.238 

12.030.735 

Quantity 
shipped' 
MJbm 

19.575 
1,849 

172,640 
292,310 

1,490,607 
730,449 

25.747 
94,068 

486.794 
7,636,601 

' 
10,957,951 

23.322 
1,347 

165.157 
308,818 

1,813,152 
816,909 

49,033 
131,126 
546,791 

8,772,213 
5,279 

12.633.147 

Value of 
sh ipments ' 
$'000 

1.817 
104 

16,310 
27,080 

129,337 
74,632 

1.819 
7.313 

33.939 
632.203 

* 
925,358 

2,272 
120 

16.426 
30,846 

160.537 
88,850 

4,152 
11.548 
42.905 

801,262 
478 

1.159.396 

Value of 
sh ipments ' of 
goods of own 
manufacture 
$'000 

2,080 
164 

20,529 
48,445 

168,359 
99.022 

3,312 
9.132 

39.431 
744,022 

881 

1,135,377 

2,850 
3 

20,056 
52,074 

205,103 
115,752 

5,797 
13.389 
49,144 

930,623 

' 
1.395.507 

'Shipment figures contain some duplication because sales of lumber from one sawmill to another are reported as shipments 
by both establishments. 

"Confidential. 


