## 10.4 Forest fires, by cause, 1972, compared with ten-year average 1962-71 (concluded)

Cause	Average 1962-71		1972	
	No.	96	No.	%
Other industries Incendiary Miscellaneous known Unknown	308 324 1,175 386	4 4 16 5	232 442 1,654 364	3 5 20
Total, man-caused	5.587	73	5,703	69
Lightning	2,075	27	2,524	31
Total, all fires	7,662	100	8,227	100

## 10.5 Volume of wood cut, by province, 1969-71 (thousand cubic feet)

Province or territory	1969	1970	1971
Newfoundland	83,213	100,610	82,080
Prince Edward Island	5,638	8,636	7,470
Nova Scotia	121,227	113,853	114,282
New Brunswick	236,414	240,664	243,846
Quebec	1,060,070	1,020,550	938,690
Ontario	621,645	593,315	559,340
Manitoba	52,901	44,482	54,937 80,930
Saskatchewan	82,130	83,880	80,930
Alberta	145,773	146,331	146,129
British Columbia	1,890,052	1,932,628	1,997,082
Yukon Territory and Northwest Territories	4,753	2,941	2,417
Canada	4,303,816	4,287,890	4,227,203

## 10.6 Volume of wood cut, by type of product, 1969-71 (thousand cubic feet)

Type of product	1969	1970	1971
Logs and bolts Pulpwood Fuelwood Poles and piling Round mining timber Wood for charcoal Fence posts Fence rails Miscellaneous roundwood	2,593,799 1,512,369 151,346 8,901 3,955 1,560 20,506 469 10,911	2,671,355 1,426,783 144,649 7,696 3,341 1,440 20,365 896 11,365	2,752,727 1,303,197 131,835 5,239 3,044 12,009
Total	4,303,816 4,287,890		4,227,203

## 10.7 Lumber production and shipments and value of all shipments of the sawmill and planing mill industry, by province, 1970 and 1971

Year and province or territory	Lumber			Value of
	Production Mfbm	Quantity shipped' Mfbm	Value of shipments <sup>1</sup> \$'000	shipments of goods of own manufacture \$'000
1970		0.00	2005	11.00
Newfoundland	22,586	19,575	1,817	2,080
Prince Edward Island	1,849	1,849	104	164
Nova Scotia	168,436	172,640	16,310	20,529
New Brunswick	278,888	292,310	27,080	48,445
Quebec	1,579,627	1,490,607	129,337	168,359
Ontario	771,000	730,449	74,632	99,022
Manitoba	30,678	25,747	1,819	3,312
Saskatchewan	52,157	94,068	7,313	9,132
Alberta	409,452	486,794	33,939	39,431
British Columbia Yukon Territory and Northwest Territories	7,349,642	7,636,601	632,203	744,022 881
Canada	10,671,645	10,957,951	925,358	1,135,377
	10,011,015	10,337,331	725,550	1,100,017
1971	10 367	22 222	2 272	2.050
Newfoundland	18,367	23,322	2,272	2,850
Prince Edward Island Nova Scotia	1,347	1.347	120	20.054
New Brunswick	282,008	165,157 308,818	16,426 30,846	20,056 52,074
Ouebec Ouebec	1,662,938	1,813,152	160,537	205,103
Ontario	822,626	816,909	88,850	115,752
Manitoba	43,604	49,033	4,152	5,797
Saskatchewan	86,851	131,126	11,548	13,389
Alberta	474,922	546,791	42,905	49.144
British Columbia	8,490,241	8,772,213	801,262	930,623
Yukon Territory and Northwest Territories	5,238	5,279	478	
Canada	12,030,735	12,633,147	1,159,396	1,395,507

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup>Shipment figures contain some duplication because sales of lumber from one sawmill to another are reported as shipments by both establishments.

<sup>2</sup>Confidential.